

DuBois Integrity Academy Title IX Policy

DuBois Integrity Academy does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to all athleticsm, programs and activities. The following person(s) has been designated to handle inquiries regarding Title IX non-discrimination policies:

Travis Cason

Athletics Director and Title IX Coordinator
DuBois Integrity Academy
6504 Church St. Ste 1&2
Riverdale, GA 30274
(770)629-1534
tcason@duboisintegrityacademy.com

Greta Hunt

504 & Title II ADA Coordinator
DuBois Integrity Academy
6504 Church St. Ste 1&2
Riverdale, GA 30274
(770)629-1534
ghunt@duboisintegrityacademy.com

Title IX Complaints Policy

Policy Statement: Parents and Students have the right to express school related concerns and grievances to the faculty and administration. Students and parents shall be assured the opportunity for an orderly and timely review of concerns which will not interfere with regular scheduled classes or school related activities. Reports about violations of Title IX, including reports of sex discrimination and sexual harassment (sexual assault, dating violence, domestic violence, and/or stalking) by any employee or student that occurs in a situation in which the school has



substantial control over both the respondent AND the context in which the sexual harassment occurs (including online sexual harassment if it occurs in an education program or activity), can be made at any time, including during non-business hours, by using the Title IX Coordinator's listed telephone number or e-mail address above – or by any other means that results in the Title IX Coordinator receiving your verbal or written report.

